

Sunland-Tujunga Neighborhood Council

Certified May 27, 2003
P.O. Box 635 • Tujunga, CA 91043-0635 • 818-951-7411 • Website: stnc.org

January 10, 2024

DRAFT FOR STNC BOARD APPROVAL

Dear Elks Lodge:

It has come to our attention that the Sunland / Tujunga Elks Lodge No. 2098 is at risk of closing by your authority. We strongly oppose this action and trust you will give this your full consideration to keep the Elks Lodge in Tujunga open.

The Sunland/Tujunga Elks Lodge is a long-standing organization and where the meetings of this Neighborhood Council began. The members are gracious and part of the Sunland-Tujunga community.

Please let us know anything we can do to garner support for the Lodge to remain open.

Thank you,

Lydia Grant President Sunland-Tujunga Neighborhood Council